øD
ø8 ø4.2
ø
D
ø
D
øD1
L1 M

5.3
M
15.5
16
17
3.4
6.4
13.4
2.9
4.4
10.6
5
7
10
8 KQ2T08-00 15.2 24 6 18.5 25.6 17.7 15
10 KQ2T10-00 18.5 26.5 6.8 21 40 28.4 25
12 KQ2T12-00 20.9 28.5 7.5 22 57.4 45.4 29
16 KQ2T16-00 26.5 34 10 25 100 (84) 40
(1)
Applicable tubing
O.D. (mm)
3.2

5.3
M1
16
17
18.5
3.8
7.1
16.4
3.5
6.5
16.4
5
5
8
8 KQ2T08-10 18.5 26.5 6 21 36 27.2 14
10 KQ2T10-12 20.9 28.5 6.8 22 56 44.5 21
12 KQ2T12-16 26.5 34 10 25 108.5 (92.2) 88
4
6
8
10

13.4
25.6
4.4
10.6
17.7
10
15
25
4
6
8
M2
16
17
18.5
12 KQ2T12-10 20.9 28.5 7.5 22 40 28.4 2910 21
Note)
Applicable
tubing O.D.
(mm)

18
21
Q
8.7
9.9
M
16
17
6.4
13.4
4.4
10.6
9
13
8 KQ2TW08-00 15.2 24 11.1 18.5 25.6 17.7 20
10 KQ2TW10-00 18.5 26.5 12.8 21 40 28.4 33
12 KQ2TW12-00 20.9 28.5 13.9 22 57.4 45.4 39
Applicable tubing
O.D. (mm)
6
8